
Product change notification (PCN)

Title / short description ESSENTIAL POWER, 1 AC, 2nd generation: Indian BIS approval

Affected article category Power supplies and UPS

Change category Approval, Marking

Change number CCM240008-02

Reason for PCN/PDN Revision

Purpose/objective of the change
The second generation of 1 AC ESSENTIAL POWER devices are in the process of receiving Indian BIS
approval

Detailed description of the change
The approval logo will be added to the side label on the device. Technically, there are no changes.

Identifying characteristics
BIS approval symbol on side label. 60 W/75 W/480 W device: revision 02 or higher // 120 W/240 W
device: revision 03 or higher

Start of Production (SOP) - Last Time Delivery (LTD) -
Effective date (EOP) 2024-11-20 End of Service (EOSR) -
End of Sales (EOS) -

Short-term change (< 6 months) or discontinuation (< 12 months), due to:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Short-term delivery stop by
supplier

Short-term recall by supplier

Force majeure Product improvement with
customer benefits

Others

Attachments

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CCM240008-02_DE

• PCN-CCM240008-02_EN
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Material list
Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

1394764 PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/60W/SC 1 2

1234301 PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/75W/SC 1 2

1234302 PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/120W/SC 2 3

1234304 PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/240W/SC 2 3

1234308 PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/480W/SC 1 2

20
24

-4
-1

5 
 V

D
M

A
24

90
3_

1.
0

Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG Tel.: +49 (0) 5235 3-00 phoenixcontact.com
Flachsmarktstraße 8 Fax: +49 (0) 5235 3-41200
32825 Blomberg, DE E-Mail: info@phoenixcontact.com


